

Confidentiality Requested:

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1303547

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| OPERATOR: License # | API No. 15 |
|--|--|
| Name: | Spot Description: |
| Address 1: | |
| Address 2: | Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section |
| City: State: Zip:+ | Feet from East / West Line of Section |
| Contact Person: | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| Phone: () | |
| CONTRACTOR: License # | GPS Location: Lat:, Long: |
| Name: | (e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx) |
| Wellsite Geologist: | Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84 |
| Purchaser: | County: |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Lease Name: Well #: |
| New Well Re-Entry Workover | Field Name: |
| | Producing Formation: |
| | Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: |
| Gas D&A ENHR SIGW | Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: |
| OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet |
| Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | If yes, show depth set: Feet |
| Operator: | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: |
| Well Name: | feet depth to:w/sx cmt. |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | |
| Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD | Drilling Fluid Management Plan |
| Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer | (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Commingled Permit #: | Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls |
| Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: | Dewatering method used: |
| SWD Permit #: | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| ENHR Permit #: | |
| GSW Permit #: | Operator Name: |
| | Lease Name: License #: |
| Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or | Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West |
| Recompletion Date Recompletion Date | County: Permit #: |
| | |

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

| KCC Office Use ONLY |
|---------------------------------|
| Confidentiality Requested |
| Date: |
| Confidential Release Date: |
| Wireline Log Received |
| Geologist Report Received |
| UIC Distribution |
| ALT I II III Approved by: Date: |

| | Page Two | 1303547 |
|--|----------------------------------|---|
| Operator Name: | _ Lease Name: | Well #: |
| Sec TwpS. R East West | County: | |
| INCTRUCTIONS: Chause important tang of formations paratested | atail all aaraa Bapart all final | conico of drill stome toste siving interval tosted, time tool |

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

| Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sho | eets) | Yes No | | - | on (Top), Depth a | | Sample |
|--|----------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------|
| Samples Sent to Geolog | gical Survey | Yes No | Nam | e | | Тор | Datum |
| Cores Taken Electric Log Run | | ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No | | | | | |
| List All E. Logs Run: | | | | | | | |
| | | | RECORD Ne | | ion, etc. | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | Size Casing Set (In O.D.) | Weight Lbs. / Ft. | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | ADDITIONAL | CEMENTING / SQU | EEZE RECORD | | | |
| Purpose [.] | Depth | Turne of Company | # Cooke Lload | | Turne and [| Dereent Additivee | |

| Purpose: Perforate | Depth Top Bottom | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives |
|-----------------------|---------------------|----------------|--------------|----------------------------|
| Protect Casing | | | | |
| Plug Off Zone | | | | |

| Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? | Yes |
|---|-----|
| Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? | Yes |
| Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? | Yes |

(If No, skip questions 2 and 3) (If No, skip question 3)

No

No

No

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

| Shots Per Foot | PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated | | | ۵ | | ement Squeeze Record d of Material Used) | Depth | | | |
|--------------------------------------|---|------------------|---------|-----------------|--------|---|----------|------------------------------|----------------|---------|
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD: | Siz | ze: | Set At: | | Packer | At: | Liner Ru | un: | No | |
| Date of First, Resumed | l Producti | on, SWD or ENHR. | | Producing M | ethod: | oing | Gas Lift | Other (Explain) | | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | | Oil Bbls. | | Gas | Mcf | Wate | er | Bbls. | Gas-Oil Ratio | Gravity |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| DISPOSITI | ON OF G | AS: | _ | | METHOD | | | _ | PRODUCTION INT | ERVAL: |
| Vented Solo | d 🗌 l | Jsed on Lease | | Open Hole | Perf. | Uually (Submit A | | Commingled (Submit ACO-4) | | |
| (If vented, Su | bmit ACO | -18.) | | Other (Specify) | | Gubillit | | (Submit ACC-4) | | |

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

| Form | ACO1 - Well Completion |
|-----------|------------------------|
| Operator | Palmer Oil, Inc. |
| Well Name | Koehn 2-34 |
| Doc ID | 1303547 |

All Electric Logs Run

| Induction | |
|-----------|--|
| Porosity | |
| Micro | |
| Sonic | |

| Form | ACO1 - Well Completion |
|-----------|------------------------|
| Operator | Palmer Oil, Inc. |
| Well Name | Koehn 2-34 |
| Doc ID | 1303547 |

Tops

| Name | Тор | Datum |
|--------------|-------|-------|
| Anhy | 1901 | +1071 |
| B/Anhy | 1974 | +998 |
| Heebner | 4132 | -1160 |
| Lansing | 4228' | -1256 |
| B/KC | 4764 | -1792 |
| Marmaton | 4790 | -1818 |
| Cherokee | 4920 | -1948 |
| Morrow | 5209 | -2237 |
| Chester Lime | 5314 | -2342 |
| St.Gen | 5417' | -2445 |

| Form | ACO1 - Well Completion |
|-----------|------------------------|
| Operator | Palmer Oil, Inc. |
| Well Name | Koehn 2-34 |
| Doc ID | 1303547 |

Casing

| Purpose Of String | Size Hole Drilled | Size Casing Set | Weight | Setting Depth | Type Of Cement | Type and Percent Additives |
|----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|--------|------------------|-------------------|----------------------------------|
| Surface | 12.250 | 8.625 | 24 | 1743 | SMD | 1/4#Flocel e |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Geological Report

Palmer Oil, Inc. **Koehn #2-34** 339' FSL & 541' FEL Sec 34, T27s, R33w Haskell County, Kansas



Palmer Oil, Inc.

| G | eneral Data |
|----------------------|---|
| Well Data: | Palmer Oil, Inc. Koehn #2-34 339' FSL & 541' FEL Sec. 34, T27s, R33w Haskell County, Kansas API # 15-081-22137-00-00 |
| Drilling Contractor: | Duke Drilling Co. Rig #1 |
| Geologist: | Luke Thompson |
| Spud Date: | March 19, 2016 |
| Completion Date: | March 31, 2016 |
| Elevation | 2960' G.L. 2972' K.B. |
| Directions: | From the west side of Sublette, KS at the intersection of Hwy 83 & Hwy 56 go 12 miles north on Hwy 83. At the intersection of Hwy 83 and Rd. 70 go west 2.1 on Rd 70. North into. |
| Casing: | 1744' 8 5/8" #24 Surface Casing |
| Samples: | 4100' to RTD 10' Wet & Dry |
| Drilling Time: | 4000' to RTD |
| Electric Logs: | Pioneer Energy Services "T. Martin" Full Sweep |
| Drillstem Tests: | No tests |
| Problems: | none encountered |

Formation Tops

Koehn #2-34 Sec. 34, T27s, R33w 339' FSL & 541' FEL

| Anhydrite | 1901' +1071 |
|--------------|-------------|
| Base | 1974' +998 |
| Heebner | 4132' -1160 |
| Lansing | 4228' -1256 |
| ВКС | 4764' -1792 |
| Marmaton | 4790' -1818 |
| Cherokee | 4920' -1948 |
| Morrow | 5209' -2237 |
| Chester Lime | 5314' -2342 |
| St. Gen | 5417' -2445 |
| RTD | 5650' -2678 |
| LTD | 5650' -2678 |

Structural Comparison

| | Palmer Oil, Inc. | | OXY USA | | EOG Resources |
|------------------|---------------------|-----|----------------------|-----|----------------------|
| | Koehn #2-34 | | Koehn D-1 | | O'Brate 33 #1 |
| | Sec. 34, T27s, R33w | | Sec. 2, T28s, R33w | | Sec. 33, T27s, R33w |
| Formation | 339' FSL & 541' FEL | | 750' FNL & 1235' FWL | | 575' FSL & 1910' FWL |
| Heebner | 4132' -1160 | +1 | 4132' -1161 | -26 | 4132' -1134 |
| Lansing | 4228' -1256 | -3 | 4224' -1253 | -36 | 4218' -1220 |
| ВКС | 4746' -1792 | -4 | 4759' -1788 | -30 | 4760' -1762 |
| Marmaton | 4790' -1818 | -13 | 4776' -1805 | -41 | 4775' -1777 |
| Cherokee | 4920' -1948 | -17 | 4902' -1931 | -24 | 4922' -1924 |
| Morrow | 5209' -2237 | -30 | 5178' -2207 | -25 | 5210' -2212 |
| Chester Lm | 5314' -2342 | -77 | 5236' -2265 | -35 | 5375' -2377 |
| St. Gen | 5417' -2445 | +2 | 5408' -2447 | -43 | 5486' -2488 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Summary

The location for the Koehn #2-34 well was found via 3-D seismic survey. The new well ran structurally as expected. No drill stem tests were conducted. After all the gathered data had been examined, the decision was made to plug and abandon the Koehn #2-34 well.

Respectfully Submitted,

Lukas Thompson (Palmer Oil, Inc.)

| SV | VIFT | CHARGE TO ADDRESS | - | tanter Pa | War Oil |] | | | | TICKET | 2911 | 3 |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|--------------|------------------------------------|---|-----------------------|------------|----------------|------------|---------------|---------|------|
| Servi | ices, Inc. | CITY, STATE | E, ZIP CODE | | | - | | | | PAGE 1 | OF | |
| SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. | ty 25 WELL/PRI | 2-34 | EASE Koch | Haskel | STATE | CITY Gred | enC | 44 | DAT | re owner 16 | NER | |
| 2. | | YPE CONTRACTOR | nden | RIG NAME/NO. | SHIPPED | DELIVERED TO | , | -0- | | DER NO. | | |
| J. | | ES V V | ELL CATEGORY | JOB PURPOSE | Viet | WELL PERMIT NO | tion | 7 | WE | LL LOCATION | | |
| 4. REFERRAL LOCATION | | 051 | Development | t coment deep 31 | mface | | | | | 39-2 | 7-33 | |
| EFERRAL LOCATION | INVOICE | NSTRUCTIONS | 1 | , | 0 | | | | | | | |
| PRICE REFERENCE | SECONDARY REFEREN | LOC ACCT | NG DF | DESCRIPTION | | ατγ. υ | I/M (| ату. | U/M | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | r |
| .575 | | 1 | MILEAGE | TRK (14 | | 100 1 | n | ļ | | 50 | 570 | 100 |
| 576D | | 1 | PUMO | Charge | | 10 | iq | | | 1250 0 | 1250 | po |
| 402 | | l | Gui | palizer | | 8814 | i. | 2 | a | 70100 | 140 | 100 |
| 403 | | 1 | Ceme | 1011 | | 88.1 | 12 | /! | ea | 325-00 | 325 | 100 |
| 410 | | t | TOP | Plug | | 881 | in | 2 | Qa | 120 00 | 120 | a |
| 401 | | 1 | JAR | estfloat | | 8810 | ~ | 1 | 04 | 200 00 | 200' | 00 |
| 221 | | t | KCL | - liquid | | 20 | 91 | | | 2500 | 50 | 00 |
| 330 | | 1 | SNI | 2 comment | | 625 | k | | | 15 75 | 10237 | 1.50 |
| 276 | | 1 | Flor | elc. | | 1751 | 6 | i | | 2125 | 393 | - |
| 290 | | ١ | D-A | (R | | 30 | 1 | | | 4200 | 126 | 100 |
| 581 | | 1 | SERVI | re charge | | 650 de | 4 | | _ | 1 50 | 975 | Ta |
| 5E3 | | 1 | Die | yage | | 6468114 | | 1348 | | OPS | 2425 | 50 |
| | | owledges and agrees | | MIT PAYMENT TO: | SUR OUR EQUIPMENT | | AGREE | UN- DECIDED | AGREE | PAGE TOTAL | 1500 | He. |
| | | de hereof which includ ASE, INDEMNITY, ar | C, | | WITHOUT BREAK | DOWN? | | | | | 16742 | _ |
| LIMITED WARRAN | | , 110 L 111 1 , U | 5. | | MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE W | | | | | Haskell | | i - |
| UST BE SIGNED BY CUSTO FART OF WORK OR DELIVE | OMER OR CUSTOMER'S AG ERY OF GOODS | GENT PRIOR TO | 3 | FT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 | PERFORMED WIT WE OPERATED T AND PERFORMEL CALCULATIONS | HE EQUIPMENT D JOB | | | | County | 807 | bu |
| | THE CONT | | NES | S CITY, KS 67560 | SATISFACTORILY ARE YOU SATISF | IED WITH OUR SER | | | | 1010 | 001 | 1 |
| | TIME SIGNEI | 0 1 AM. 0 P.M. 0 200 | | 785-798-2300 | CUS | | | | | TOTAL | 17550 |) 7' |
| WIFT OPERATOR | c | USTOMER ACCEPTANCE | | ID SERVICES The customer hereby ac | knowledges receipt of t | he materials and s | ervices li | sted on th | is ticket. | | Thank ' | Yor |

-SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG DATE MARIE PAGE NO. CUSTOMER JOB TYPE depsigne TICKET NO. 29113 WELL NO. LEASE Kochn mer Or 2-34 PRESSURE (PSI) CHART NO. VOLUME (BBL) (GAL PUMPS RATE (BPM) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TIME TUBING CASING TC 6505k SMD coment u/ 4 # Flocale 85000 TD=1743' 41 joints 85×24# shorejt 4210 2 centrolizes I bosket -900' on loc TPK 114 2000 Start 87 casing in well Drophall - circulate well 2045 2345 Pup 2066 KCL flich SLINTR CCC9 54 300 20 13050 mix smb cometer 11.8 ppg 6 38 40 2.054 12.5 pp 1 153 400 150.94 199 2 400 100st @ 14.5 PP4 ZDE ADD 650,5 Release plug Displace plug 54 0105 300 54 85 400 5' 95 570 \$il fickiet 108 5 6130 Shot in 8 2 alloe stading for C138 6585k Rack up 100 complete 0200 Unkes lint Blaire, DAVID 7- SARED

| SI | NIFT | | HARGE TO: | F | ALMER DIL | | - | | | | TIC | KET | 2919 | 99 |
|------------------------------------|--|-------------|------------------|-------|---|--|--|------------|-----------------|-----------|---|------------|------------|----------|
| Seri | vices, Inc. | CI | TY, STATE, Z | IP CO | DE | | | | | | PAG | GE 1 | OF | |
| 2. 3. | Y.KS. WELLIPROJE | CONTRACT | ED. | KC | DEHN 2-34 COUNTY PARISH HASKELL RIG NAME/NO. LUNG RIG 1 JOB PURPOSE | STATE KS SHIPPED VIA | | 0 | 214,1 | | DATE 3D MAR /(ORDER NO. WELL LOCATION | o w | NER | |
| 4. REFERRAL LOCATION | INVOICE INST | TUCTIONS | | | EGORY JOB PURPOSE PTA | | | | | | 225,21 | N, I | NILTO | . |
| PRICE REFERENCE | SECONDARY REFERENCE | | ACCT | DF | DESCRIPTION | *** | QTY. | U/M | QTY. | илм | UNIT | | AMOUNT | r |
| 575 576P | | | | | MILEAGE #115 Pump CHABGE | | 100 | MIL | | | 5 | 0 | 507 807 | 81 81 |
| 276 290 | | | | | FLDCELE D-AIR | | 45 | ybs gaz | | | 242 | - 18 kg | 101 84 | 25 |
| 3,28-4 | | | | | 60/40 Pozmix 4 % 6E | 4 | סרו | ISX | | | 10 | - 51 | リフィス | 150 |
| 581 583 | | | | | CEMENT SERVICE CHAG DRAYAGE | REE | 170 14269 | SY (bs) | 713,45 | Tm | | 50 | 255 | 102 |
| LEGAL TERMS: the terms and cond | Customer hereby acknowl ditions on the reverse side to, PAYMENT, RELEAS | hereof whic | h include, | | REMIT PAYMENT TO: | SUI OUR EQUIPMEN WITHOUT BREAD WE UNDERSTOO | RVEY T PERFORMED KDOWN? | AGR | L UN | DIS | 3- 1 | AL | 4017 | 84 |
| LIMITED WARR | ANTY provisions. | | urr, anu | | SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 | MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE W PERFORMED WI WE OPERATED AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORIL | DS? THOUT DELAY? THE EQUIPMEN D JOB Y? | ſ | | | - Haskell Carinty - 10% | r | 281 | 25 |
| DATE SIGNED | | 530 | □ A.M. □ P.M. | | NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300 | | | OT WISH T | | | TOTAL | | 4299 | 09 |
| SWIFT OPERATOR | -ERauge | TOMER ACCE | | OF MA | TERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby ackno | owledges receipt of | the materials a | nd service | es listed on th | his ticke | et. | | Thank D | You! |

| ER DIL | | WELL NO. | ELL NO. LEASE KOEHN 2-34 JOB TYPE PTA | | | | | | |
|---------|---|--|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| TIME | | VOLUME | PUMPS | PRESSURE (PSI) | DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION | TICKET NO. 29199 | | | |
| 1200 | (BPM) | (BBL) (GAL) | T C | TUBING CASING | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | PIPE @1800' | | | | |
| 1210 | ,1 | 12 | | - | Ore 151 Dung in 100 | e., | | | |
| 1510 | -7 | 13 | | | SCIT-1640. W/SD | 5X | | | |
| | | | | | Pull To 930' | | | | |
| | 11 | 15 | | | THE AND OWNER IT | | | | |
| 1717 | 7 | 13 | | | DET 2 - FLIG W/SC | JSX | | | |
| | | | | | Pull To 60' | | | | |
| 11:22 | | | | | C-C-RD D | 2 | | | |
| 1750 | • | 52 | | | DEIS- TLUG W/20 | SX | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 1508 | | 8 | | | PLUG RH W/305x | | | | |
| 1,-,-,- | | 61 | | | Rill Million at | | | | |
| 15/0 | | 32 | | | The man wause | | | | |
| 1510 | | | | | WASH TRUCK | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1705x 60/40 Pozmix | 4% GELUSED | | | |
| | a | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 1530 | | | | | JOB COMPLETE. | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | THANKS \$ 115 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | JASON DAVE JOA | HN | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | TIME 1200 1310 1310 1414 1414 1458 1570 1570 15710 | 1200 1310 1310 1414 1414 1458 1570 1570 1570 1570 1570 1570 | TIME RATE (BPM) VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) 1200 - - 1310 4 13 1310 4 13 1414 4 13 1414 4 13 1458 5½ 1508 8 1570 5½ 1570 5½ 1570 5½ 1570 5½ | TIME RATE (BPM) VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) PUMPS T 1200 - - - - 1310 4 13 - - 1310 4 13 - - 1414 4 13 - - 1414 4 13 - - 1458 - - - - 1458 - - - - 1508 8 - - - 1570 - - - - 1570 - - - - 1570 - - - - 1570 - - - - 1570 - - - - 1570 - - - - 1570 - - - - 1570 - - - - 1570 | TIMERATE (BPM)VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)PUMPSPRESSURE (PSI) T1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1310 4 13 1200 1200 1310 4 13 1200 1310 4 1300 1200 1310 4 1300 12000 1414 4400 13000 120000 1458 5420000 $12000000000000000000000000000000000000$ | TIME (BPH)POLUME (BEL) (BAL)PRESSURE (PS) TDESCRIPTION OF OPENATION1200 T C TUBINGCASING1210 V V V V 1310 4 1.3 $SET I^{ST}$ $PLU6. w/SD$ 1310 4 1.3 $SET I^{ST}$ $PLU6. w/SD$ 1310 4 1.3 $SET 2^{2D}$ $PLU6. w/SD$ 1414 4 1.3 $SET 3^{RD}$ $PLU6. w/SD$ 1458 $S\frac{1}{2}$ $S\frac{1}{2}$ $SET 3^{RD}$ $PLU6. mH w/3DSx$ 1570 $S\frac{1}{2}$ V V V V 1570 $S\frac{1}{2}$ V V V 1570 V V V V | | | |